

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kuhio Highway Intersection Improvements at South Leho Drive PROJECT NO.: HWY-K-03-00 Net Length of Project: 0.33 Miles ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Lihue DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Garden Island - May 24, 2002 BIDS OPENED: June 20, 2002 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Fifty (150) Working Days				KOGA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	9200	Cu Yd	\$22.00	\$202,400.00	\$28.00	\$257,600.00	\$51.00	\$469,200.00	51.25	\$471,500.00	\$71.10	\$654,120.00	\$35.00	\$322,000.00
209.0100	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	FA	FA	FA	\$30,000.00	FA	\$30,000.00	FA	\$30,000.00	FA	\$30,000.00	FA	\$30,000.00	FA	\$30,000.00
304.1110	Aggregate Base	1200	Cu Yd	\$80.00	\$96,000.00	\$84.00	\$100,800.00	\$115.00	\$138,000.00	\$90.00	\$108,000.00	\$85.00	\$102,000.00	\$50.00	\$60,000.00
305.1110	Aggregate Subbase	1385	Cu Yd	\$78.00	\$108,030.00	\$93.00	\$128,805.00	\$70.00	\$96,950.00	\$80.00	\$110,800.00	\$85.00	\$117,725.00	\$50.00	\$69,250.00
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	1300	Ton	\$125.00	\$162,500.00	\$120.00	\$156,000.00	\$112.00	\$145,600.00	\$128.00	\$166,400.00	\$120.00	\$156,000.00	\$150.00	\$195,000.00
606.3110	Guardrail Strong Post with W-Beam	162	Lin Ft	\$70.00	\$11,340.00	\$85.00	\$13,770.00	\$45.00	\$7,290.00	\$30.00	\$4,860.00	\$27.00	\$4,374.00	\$30.00	\$4,860.00
606.7200	Terminal Section, Type FLEAT-350	1	Each	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$6,580.00	\$6,580.00	\$6,895.00	\$6,895.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
609.2020	Curb, Type 2D	310	Lin Ft	\$50.00	\$15,500.00	\$35.00	\$10,850.00	\$30.00	\$9,300.00	\$89.00	\$27,590.00	\$85.00	\$26,350.00	\$60.00	\$18,600.00
621.4001	Reflector Marker (RM-3)	15	Each	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$39.00	\$585.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
621.4701	Object Marker, Type II	4	Each	\$45.00	\$180.00	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$39.00	\$156.00	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
621.4702	Object Marker, Type II with Flexible Post	1	Each	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$88.00	\$88.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
621.5201	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post	2	Each	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$305.00	\$610.00	\$337.00	\$674.00	\$305.00	\$610.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
621.5202	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Supplemental Plate and Post	1	Each	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
621.7110	Construction Sign with Two Posts	6	Each	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$435.00	\$2,610.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$435.00	\$2,610.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
621.8000	Relocate Existing Regulatory and Warning Sign with New Post	2	Each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$310.00	\$620.00	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$250.00	\$500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kuhio Highway Intersection Improvements at South Leho Drive PROJECT NO.: HWY-K-03-00 Net Length of Project: 0.33 Miles ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Lihue DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Garden Island - May 24, 2002 BIDS OPENED: June 20, 2002 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Fifty (150) Working Days				KOGA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.8100	Relocate Existing Reflector Marker (RM-2) with New Post	8	Each	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$140.00	\$1,120.00	\$95.00	\$760.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (90 Lin. Ft.)	LS	LS	LS	\$1,100.00	LS	\$200.00	LS	\$95.00	LS	\$830.00	LS	\$94.00	LS	\$180.00
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (2,210 Lin. Ft.)	LS	LS	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$4,500.00	LS	\$2,300.00	LS	\$3,810.00	LS	\$2,299.00	LS	\$4,420.00
629.1015	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (280 Lin. Ft.)	LS	LS	LS	\$2,200.00	LS	\$575.00	LS	\$290.00	LS	\$1,715.00	LS	\$292.00	LS	\$640.00
629.1016	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (225 Lin. Ft.)	LS	LS	LS	\$2,200.00	LS	\$600.00	LS	\$470.00	LS	\$940.00	LS	\$468.00	LS	\$675.00
629.1017	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (120 Lin. Ft.)	LS	LS	LS	\$1,200.00	LS	\$350.00	LS	\$250.00	LS	\$885.00	LS	\$250.00	LS	\$360.00
629.1021	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (925 Lin. Ft.)	LS	LS	LS	\$3,000.00	LS	\$4,500.00	LS	\$4,625.00	LS	\$2,290.00	LS	\$4,625.00	LS	\$4,500.00
629.1022	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (40 Lin. Ft.)	LS	LS	LS	\$1,100.00	LS	\$200.00	LS	\$200.00	LS	\$860.00	LS	\$200.00	LS	\$200.00
629.1023	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (3,380 Lin. Ft.)	LS	LS	LS	\$9,000.00	LS	\$11,000.00	LS	\$7,000.00	LS	\$6,630.00	LS	\$7,031.00	LS	\$16,900.00
629.1040	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	7	Each	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$254.00	\$1,778.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
629.2010	Type A Pavement Marker (8 Each)	LS	LS	LS	\$115.00	LS	\$100.00	LS	\$25.00	LS	\$88.00	LS	\$24.00	LS	\$50.00
629.2030	Type C Pavement Marker (77 Each)	LS	LS	LS	\$1,100.00	LS	\$800.00	LS	\$460.00	LS	\$850.00	LS	\$462.00	LS	\$465.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kuhio Highway Intersection Improvements at South Leho Drive PROJECT NO.: HWY-K-03-00 Net Length of Project: 0.33 Miles ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Lihue DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Garden Island - May 24, 2002 BIDS OPENED: June 20, 2002 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Fifty (150) Working Days				KOGA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.2040	Type D Pavement Marker (8 Each)	LS	LS	LS	\$150.00	LS	\$80.00	LS	\$50.00	LS	\$110.00	LS	\$48.00	LS	\$50.00
629.2080	Type H Pavement Marker (166 Each)	LS	LS	LS	\$1,800.00	LS	\$1,500.00	LS	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,325.00	LS	\$996.00	LS	\$1,000.00
641.0100	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	31000	Sq Ft	\$1.00	\$31,000.00	\$0.40	\$12,400.00	\$0.85	\$26,350.00	\$0.22	\$6,820.00	\$0.25	\$7,750.00	\$1.00	\$31,000.00
645.0100	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	FA	FA	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00
664.1000	Relocate Emergency Telephone Call Box (1 Each)	LS	LS	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$20,800.00	LS	\$14,000.00	LS	\$7,300.00	LS	\$1,500.00	LS	\$5,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of This Item and Force Account Items)	LS	LS	LS	\$49,505.00	LS	\$72,700.00	LS	\$92,000.00	LS	\$93,671.00	LS	\$107,892.00	LS	\$74,000.00
	Sum of Items				\$788,000.00		\$863,310.00		\$1,077,450.00		\$1,086,000.00		\$1,257,410.00		\$872,000.00
	A. Hawaii Products				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	B. In-State Contractor				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$788,000.00		\$863,310.00		\$1,077,450.00		\$1,086,000.00		\$1,257,410.00		\$872,000.00
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS														
	Project Manager: Christine Yamasaki Date: June 26, 2002														